The Board of Supervisors of Contra Costa County, California

In the matter of:

Resolution No. 2018/591

recognizing Dominique Yancey for being selected as the 2018 San Ramon Citizen of the Year.

Dominique Yancey has lived in San Ramon for over 26 years, volunteering her time to countless committees and organizations; and

whereas, Dominique currently serves as a Director with the San Ramon Valley Fire Protection District and has been a prosecutor for over 30 years with the Contra Costa County District Attorney's Office; and

whereas, Dominique is a Board member and past President of Leadership San Ramon Valley, she is also a Board member and Past President of the One Hundred Club of Contra Costa County and was the Legal Coordinator for the 2018 East Bay Stand Down; and

whereas, Dominique is an active member of San Ramon Valley Rotary, Exchange Club of the San Ramon Valley, Contra Costa County Sheriff's Posse and Dublin San Ramon Women's Club; and

Whereas, Dominique was a member of the Parent Advisory Council for the University of Alabama from 2013-2017 and has been Chairperson of the American Heart Association's Heart of Gold Ball as well as the California Symphony Ball; and

whereas, From 2004 to 2017, Dominique was on the San Ramon Parks and Community Services Commission and was Chairperson in 2007 and 2012.

that the Board of Supervisors of Contra Costa County does hereby honor and thank Dominique Yancey as she is recognized as San Ramon Citizen of the Year for her dedication and loyalty to San Ramon and Contra Costa County.

KAREN MITCHOFF

Chair, District IV Supervisor

shown

JOHN GIOIA

District I Supervisor

CANDACE ANDERSEN

District II Supervisor

DIANE BURGIS

District III Supervisor

FEDERAL D. GLOVER

District V Supervisor

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date

ATTESTED: December 4, 2018	
David J. Twa,	
Ву:	, Deputy